# 504720366 01/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767089

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	l				
		N	ame			Execution Date
MICHAEL BAUMANN						12/18/2017
AURELIE KELLER						12/15/2017
IVO AGNER						12/18/2017
KARL-LUDWIG KIMMIG	à					12/13/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		EFFLEF	R TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO	). КС	à	
Street Address:	INDUS	TRIES	TRASSE 1-3			
City:	HERZO	OGENA	URACH			
State/Country:	GERM	ANY				
Postal Code:	91074					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		157430	)75			
Application Number:		157430	)75			
	ΟΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	(248)5	28-4320			ful it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	(248)5: o the e-				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)5; o the e- d; if tha 248-52	28-4320 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 18-4910			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)52 o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr	28-4320 mail address first; if that is it is unsuccessful, it will be <sup>18-4910</sup> mail-try@schaeffler.com			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	(248)5; o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAB	28-4320 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4910 mail-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)5: o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAB 1750 E	28-4320 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 8-4910 mail-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(248)5; o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAB 1750 E INTELI	28-4320 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4910 mail-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER _ECTUAL PROPERTY DEP	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(248)5; o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAB 1750 E INTELI	28-4320 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 8-4910 mail-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(248)5: o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAB 1750 E INTELI TROY,	28-4320 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4910 mail-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER _ECTUAL PROPERTY DEP	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)5: o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAB 1750 E INTELI TROY,	28-4320 mail address first; if that is it is unsuccessful, it will be all-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER LECTUAL PROPERTY DEP MICHIGAN 48083	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)5: o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAE 1750 E INTELI TROY,	28-4320 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4910 mail-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER _ECTUAL PROPERTY DEP MICHIGAN 48083 P160990-10WO-US	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)5; o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAE 1750 E INTELI TROY, F	28-4320 mail address first; if that is it is unsuccessful, it will be all-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER LECTUAL PROPERTY DEP MICHIGAN 48083 P160990-10WO-US CONNIE L. PARK	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	(248)5: o the e- d; if tha 248-52 patentr SCHAE 1750 E INTELI TROY, F ( (	28-4320 mail address first; if that is it is unsuccessful, it will be all-try@schaeffler.com EFFLER GROUP USA BIG BEAVER LECTUAL PROPERTY DEP MICHIGAN 48083 P160990-10WO-US CONNIE L. PARK Connie L. Park/	e sen	t via US	Mail.

source=P160990-10WO-BAUMAN-KELLER-AGNER\_ExDecAssign#page1.tif source=P160990-10WO-BAUMAN-KELLER-AGNER\_ExDecAssign#page2.tif source=P160990-10WO-BAUMAN-KELLER-AGNER\_ExDecAssign#page3.tif source=P160990-10WO-KIMMIG\_ExDecAssign#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

## Title of Invention: COUPLING MODULE FOR A DRIVE TRAIN OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

### Attorney Docket No.: P160990-10WO-US

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- $\bigotimes$  the attached application;  $\bigotimes$  the application identified the application identified by the anomey docket no. and title of invention given above:
- United States Application or PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG Name of Assignee: Address of Assignee: Industriestraße 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germany 91074

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including : (i) any and all divisions or cominuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents. utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted,

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith,

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, refissuing, or enforcing Letters Patem of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention,

### DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor. I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Michael Baumann Inventor: <u>U. Keywan</u> Date: 18. Q. 2017 Signature:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 044574 FRAME: 0161

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

## Title of Invention: COUPLING MODULE FOR A DRIVE TRAIN OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

### Attorney Docket No.: P160990-10WO-US

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- the attached application;
  the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above:
- United States Application or PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee:	Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co, KG
Address of Assignee:	Industriestraße 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germany 91074

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including ; (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filted, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof. to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letter's Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention,

### DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor:	Aurelie Keller		
Signature:		Date:	45.42.7041

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 044574 FRAME: 0162

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

### Title of Invention: COUPLING MODULE FOR A DRIVE TRAIN OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

# Attorney Docket No.: P160990-10WO-US

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- the attached application: the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above;
- United States Application or PCT International Application No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed\_\_\_\_\_

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee:	Schaeifler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Address of Assignee:	Industriestraße 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germany 91074

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title/and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including : (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term of terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

Thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention,

## DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor:	Ivo Agner		
Signature:	Mon As _	Date:	18 Dec 2017

Page 1 of 1

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Skeet)

### Title of Invention: COUPLING MODULE FOR A DRIVE TRAIN OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

# Attorney Docket No.: P160990-10WO-US

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- the attached application;
  the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above;
- United States Application or PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee:	Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Address of Assignee:	Industriestraße 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germany 91074

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including ; (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter he filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof. to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

Thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that, may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention,

## DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I ain the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

inventor:	Karl-Ludwig Kimmig			·····
Signature:	16.4 dican	Date:	12/13	12012
		>	£ *	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Page I of I